
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

Lafayette Division 

 IN RE:       CASE NO. 16-50740 

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al.  CHAPTER 11   

 DEBTORS     JOINTLY ADMINISTERED

ORDER  

Considering the Motion to Reject Lease of Nonresidential Real Property [P-178] filed by 

Progressive Acute Care Winn, LLC (“Debtor”) as debtor and debtor-in-possession herein; proper 

notice having been given; and, lack of objection thereto; 

 IT IS ORDERED that the Debtor is authorized to reject the property lease agreement 

between it and Shelton Property West Court Division, LLC, effective as of July 31, 2016, pursuant 

to the provisions of 11 U.S.C. §365(a) and (d)(4)(A). 

### 

SIGNED August 15, 2016.

________________________________________
ROBERT SUMMERHAYS
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

____________________________________________________________

SO ORDERED.
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WILLIAM E STEFFES (LA Bar Roll No. 12426) 
Steffes, Vingiello & McKenzie, LLC 
13702 Coursey Blvd., Building 3 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70817 
Telephone:  (225) 751-1751 
Facsimile:  (225) 751-1998 
E-mail:  bsteffes@steffeslaw.com
Counsel for Debtors 
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0536−4 User: mcomeaux Date Created: 8/15/2016

Case: 16−50740 Form ID: pdf8 Total: 56

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center) without an address:
tr DIP
op Garden City Group, LLC
cr Jefferson Sprinkler, Inc.
intp CHRISTUS Health
cr Allen Emergency Group, LLC
cr Winn Emergency Group, LLC
cr Avoyelles Emergency Group, LLC
cr Iberia Emergency Group, LLC
cr Iberia Physician Services, LLC
cr The Schumacher Group of Louisiana, Inc.
cr Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc.
cr De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.
cr Karl Storz Capital
cr Philips Medical Capital, LLC

TOTAL: 14

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust Office of U. S. Trustee             USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
aty Alan H. Goodman             alan.goodman@bswllp.com
aty Andrew H. Sherman             asherman@sillscummis.com
aty Armistead M. Long             along@gordonarata.com
aty Barbara B. Parsons             bparsons@steffeslaw.com
aty Bradley L. Drell             bdrell@goldweems.com
aty Brandon A. Brown             bbrown@stewartrobbins.com
aty Gail Bowen McCulloch             gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov
aty George C. Freeman, III             gfreeman@barrassousdin.com
aty J. Eric Lockridge             eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com
aty Joseph P. Hebert             jphebert@liskow.com
aty Kimberly L. Humbles             kimberly.humbles@la.gov
aty Mark P. Seyler             mseyler@barkleythompson.com
aty Noel Steffes Melancon             nsteffes@steffeslaw.com
aty Richard J. Reynolds             rreynolds@ahmgt.com
aty Robin R. DeLeo             Elaine@dreher−la.com
aty Ronald J. Savoie             ronnie@jlaw.net
aty Stephen D. Wheelis             steve@wheelis−rozanski.com
aty Thomas J. Lutkewitte             tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com
aty Victoria Viator Theriot             ttheriot@neunerpate.com
aty William E. Steffes             bsteffes@steffeslaw.com

TOTAL: 21

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Progressive Acute Care, LLC           Post Office Box 5309           Abita Springs, LA 70420
cr Global Physicians Network, LLC           504 Texas Street           Suite 200           Shreveport, LA 71101
intp Southern Textile Services, L.L.C.           c/o Armistead M. Long           Gordon Arata McCollam Duplantis &

Eagan           400 E. Kaliste Saloom Rd.           Suite 4200           Lafayette, LA 70508
cr Southern Textile Services, L.L.C.           c/o Armistead M. Long, Esq.           Gordon Arata McCollam Duplantis &

Eagan           400 East Kaliste Saloom Rd.           Suite 4200           Lafayette, LA 70508
cr TCF Equipment Finance, Inc.           Gregory A. Payer           11100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 801           Minnetonka, MN

55305
cr NES Louisiana, Inc.           39 Main Street           Tiburon, CA 94920
cr Pharmacy Service of Winnfield, Incorporated           c/o Stephen Shelton           P.O. Box 1437           Winnfield, LA

71483
cr Shelton Property West Court Division, LLC           c/o Stephen Shelton           P.O. Box 1437           Winnfield, LA

71483
cr Doerle Food Services LLC           103 Kol Drive           Broussard, La 70518
cr CLECO Corporation           Wheelis & Rozanski           P.O. Box 13199           Alexandria, La 71315
cr Mobile Imaging Services, LLC           Wheelis & Rozanski           P.O. Box 13199           Alexandria, LA 71315
crcm Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Progressive Acute Care, LLC           c/o Christopher

Lehmann           7000 Cardinal Place           Dublin, OH 43017
intp Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals           c/o Kimberly Humbles           P. O. Box 3836           Baton Rouge,

LA 70821−3836
intp Trent McMorris, Sr.           Oscar L. Shoenfelt, III           2109 Perkins Road           Baton Rouge, LA 70808
sp Jack M. Stolier           Sullivan Stolier Knight, LC           909 Poydras Street, Suite 2600           New Orleans, LA 70112
cr Parallon Business Solutions, LLC           c/o NeunerPate           1001 W. Pinhook Rd., Suite 200           Lafayette, LA

70503
cr Richard Hylland           3500 S Phillips Ave Ste 110           Sioux Falls, SD 57105
cr De Leo Law Firm           800 Ramon St.           Mandeville, la 70448
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cr Prime Alliance Bank           1868 South 500 West           Woods Cross, UT 84087
aty Boris I. Mankovestskiy           Sillis Cummins & Gross, PC           One Riverfront Plaza           Newark, NJ 07102
aty Cliff A LaCour           1001 W Pinhook Rd Ste 200           Lafayette, LA 70503

TOTAL: 21
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